
oEiloim UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do nof use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMBNO. 1004-0135
Expires: July 31.2010

5. Lease Serial No.
NMNM109748

6. 1 f Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. 7. 1 f Unit or CA/Agreement, Name arid/or No.

I. Type of Well

B Oil Well □ Gas Well □ Other

8. Well Name and No.
ROAD RUNNER FEDERAL COM 1H

2. Name ofOpcrator Contact: MAYTE X REYES
COG OPERATING LLC E:Mail: rrireyes1@concho.cbm

9. API Well No;
' 30-015-43133-00-X1

3a. Address
600 W ILLINOIS AVENUE.
MIDLAND. TX 79701

3b. Phone No. (include area code)
Ph: 575748.6945

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
WILDCAT

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., I, /?., M., or Survey Description)

Sec 25 T25S R26E SESE 190FSL 380FEL
32,093925 N Lat, 104.238700 W Loh

11. County or Parish, and State

EDDY COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

B Notice of Intent

□ Subsequent Report

□ Final Abandonment Notice

O Acidize

□ Alter Casing

□ Casing Repair

□ Change Plans

□ Convert to Injection

□ Deepen

0 Fracture Treat

Q New Construction

Q Plug and Abandon

0 Plug Back

0 Production (Start/Resume)

O Reclamation

0 Recomplete 

□ Temporarily Abandon

0 Water Disposal

O Water Shut-Off

0 Well Integrity

B Other
Change to Original A 
PD

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state ail pertinent details, including estimated starting date ofany proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recoinplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No.'on file with BLM/BIA.' Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or rccompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after ail requirements, including reclamation, hMneOlililCilQNSPiRUAIfllll^hll 
determine that the site is ready for final inspection.) abtecta nrer W ^

nKI CDlA Ulbl RICT
COG Operating LLC, respectfully requests approval for the following changes to the original ^ •
approved APD. SEP 0 6 2016
BHL
From: 330’ FNL & 380‘ FEL Section 25. T25S. R26E; 
To: 50’ FNL & 330’ FEL Section 24. T25S. R330E 
C102 attached.

Drilling Changes
The operator will drill to a final TD of 17,516? MD 
See attached.

SEE ATTACHED FORRECEIVED 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

14. I hereby certify that tire foregoing is true and correct.
Electronic Submission #348667 verifie 

For COG OPERATING L 
Committed to AFMSS for processing by MU

Uame(Prmted/Typcd) MAYTE X REYES

i by the BLM Well Information System 
.C, sent to the Carlsbad
5TAFA HAQUE on 08/31/2016 (16MH0011SE)

Title REGULATORY ANALYST

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 08/22/2016

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved By Title ■EETB01.FJ1M.EMGIWEEB Date 09/01/2016

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct' operations thereon. Office Carlsbad

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
Slates any false,' fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **



Additional data for EC transaction 

32. Additional remarks, continued

#348671 that would not fit on the form

The'operatorw^' drill to a final TD of 17,978? WD 

See attached.
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COG Operating LLC
Eddy County, NM (NAD-27 2015) 
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
30-015-43133 
Lateral #1

Plan: Design #3

Standard Planning Report
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#concHO
•xr.yttzr
^Database:
jCompany:
iProJect:'"-.
[site:>
i\.> /W
.Well: •
jWellbore:.
'Design:

t .y?-'- ’ ’ - *.-•«
tS EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

COG Operating LLC 
Eddy County. NM (NAD-27 2015) 

. Roadrunner Federal Com # 1H 

Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
Lateral #1 
Design #3

TDS
Planning Report

<,Loca]_Co£rdlnate Reference: ’- /n 
^fvD Refererice:'! ■’ 4 >•

I.^r 'it _£ .:e~' . f^Mpj?eference:,. .r1. ;c- ;r' •
iNprth'Reference^,,.^ , .rVj ^
fSurvey Calciiiatioh Method: % "

—'W * ".“Ti'"? - 1 -2

■>•7 —X-—-.. .7—?y-c-
Site Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature

S
. j-

■'^s,<■■■&- 'r1;Project • .J .• ••

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone:

Eddy County. NM (NAD-27 2015)
o. ac<r^f v;

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
New Mexico East 3001

• ? -trv* .+r 'eft-*;. 'Tracs^-sjaer*: ***>

System Datum: Mean Sea Level
i „T\'

■Slte,-'vt.‘ * v/.} Roadrunner Federal Com #1H ii j

Site Position: Northing: 397,906.10 usft Latitude: 32‘ 5' 38.128 N
From: Map Easting: 529.306.00 usft Longitude: 104° 14' 19.319 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.20 in Grid Convergence: 0.05'

.Well'.-/ .'T:.--- Roadrunner Federal Com #1H

Well Position ♦N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 397,906.10 usft Latitude: 32' 5’ 38.128 N

♦E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 529.306.00 usft Longitude: 104* Id' 19.319 W

Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.00 usft Ground Level: 3,250.40 usft

i Wellbore,

'Magnetics *r > .$■ * Model Name /. > ^-(Sample Date^ r Declination'.*c . Dip Angle" i - \,v' *'Field Strength,.^ ^
■ . ~c *.: Q:V V "'T * - r J

Lateral #1
iCxs-■arrr«gi.*.i« Astsacang»wt c j*.* .

J«ntA .i~ ^ .CaimmIa hA»A^^ • 21 ' f-i ‘"‘nAJkiii

IGRF2015 8/20/2016 7.34 59.84 47,874

‘Design" :.rV-I Design #3

Audit Notes:

Version: Phase: PLAN Tie On Depth: 0.00

Vertical Section:* -' , •; 7 ^ -'J \t ,-K 'j'Depth'/rom (TVD). ’ •r— " +E/-W -l" ' '
' „> . ' ‘(usft)* i", V- .

'Direction ■■ ■»-• ’ ■ r\ r •
" p., - ■ x .. ,. i ; -.«>{<•■(’)<;. ....o-vj; > ‘fe• • «*vt

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22

Plarf Sectjons,

- .Measured 
.Depth 

‘‘ .'(usft) *

r'

n,

- .CA 0 • ' ' 
>•■■' .:?■

Azimuth'
;T);:

. Vertical?;' '•
./V'

.Depth'
1ustt)>.

f< -• >'
+N/-S " 
(usft)-

♦E/:Wi
(usft).''

.,_Tv i.

'Dogleg- .''"'Build .. Turn 

Rate ‘ ,;Rate 'Rate

(VipOusft) 1 (*/1 OOusft) (f/10Ousft)
■TFO

Target

.v—J

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,898.55 0.00 0.00 6,898.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,652.28 90.45 0.22 7,376.00 481.19 1.87 12.00 12.00 0.03 0.22

17,516.56 90.45 0.22 7,299.00 10.345.10 40.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PBHL (RFC # 1H/L1)

8/20/2016 1;01:08PM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 78



TDS
Planning ReportCconcHO

;0atibase:‘v-‘3""'-‘ ^ EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
^Company:(i COG Operating LLC
Rrpjec’ti V f . *'1 Eddy County. NM (NAD-27 2015) 
|sitep. ' .{ Roadrunner Federal Com #1H

4 Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
|We]!b^>Ve:;5‘".-" ' ./ A j Lateral #1 

Design: JLs^ Pes'9n

"?.-.r(•Local Co-ordinate Reference:.S-c.r-j^Lfr;'............ —
l,7yD. Reference: • r j
i -a--.- ;r • ; • f. ■ -i
fMD Reference:, ^ . • '.
iNorth”Reference: '
fSiirvey CalcuIatloh Method:/ - ’
fere,:?,4 •>?:*>" “

1_ g»f i ’ j *' '• -i \ 4,
£ l>m*£ >

Site Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
KB @ 3275,40usft (Latshaw 44) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature

•planned Survey.j >?,F™ *r*. ---- - 1

■i V'V.

•• • • (Measured. » . . ■ L V Ui?; >.•• ' '• -?„ • *• 'S'^.y •
• ADeptn . /,Inclination . • ./Azimuth:

■^Vertical ■ . 

/...Depth 
pibsjt). ..(ustt)>;/5y

I'fe /

I^+eAn,'

*,'s"J{U8ft)

■■IV- . £
Vertical: 
Section^,,- 

'. (((usft)^
•j^^Rate' - 
VrmoiJsft) = ■

\ Build :/^- 

• Rate „•
^(r/iobusft) '3

,j V r . .
- : -tL ’ . - - ■! ‘ i
*• '>Tum- i

<'Cf100U3ft).’!- , 0 ■■

0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00
200,00 0.00 o.oo 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 b.oo 0.00 b.oo

700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 b.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
900.00 0.00 o.co 900.00 0.00 o.'oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,000.00 0.00 o.co 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.100.00 0.00 0.00 1.100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.200.00 0.00 0.00 1.200.00 0.00 0.00 ’ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.300.00 0.00 0.00 1.300.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,400,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 b.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1J00.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,900.00 0.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 b.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,300.00 b.oo 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.400.00 0.00 b.oo 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.600.00 0.00 o.co 2.600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,700.00 0.00 0.00 2.700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,800.00 b.oo 0.00 2.800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,900.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3.100.00 0.00 0.00 3,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3.200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

. 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 3,300,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3.400.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3^500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,600,00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,700.00 0.00 0.00 3,700,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 •0.00 0.00 0.00 o;oo 0.00 0.00
3,900.00 0.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,100.00 0.00 0.00 4,100,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00
4.300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,400.00 0.00- 0.00 4.400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 b.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,700.00 0.00 0.00 4,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 b.oo 0.00 0,00
4,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,900.00 0.00 o.oo 4,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 b.oo 0.00 0.00

5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,100.00 0.00 0.00 5.100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
5,200.00 0.00 0.00 5,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00' 0,00
5.300.00 0.00 0.00 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0.00 0.00 0.00

8X0/2016 1.01:08PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 78



TDS
Planning Report

^SV

Database:
.Company:
Project:

^Site:

•tWeljf .

.Wellbore:
Design;

;*kx:'; C- -EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 
."COG Operating LLC

' Eddy County, NM {NAD-27 2015) 
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 

. i'". Lateral #1 

____  ' Design #3|

- *> >-rLocal.Cojordinate Reference;
fTVDReference: 
^MD^Refefence: a 
I North’Reference:

{'Survey Calculation Method:

Site Roadrunner Federal Com SMH
■ KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 

KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
Grid

' Minimum Curvature

, 1r

)
I

i
planned Survey,.
■/<V'.v' "»■ ;. ’. 'V

•, . ;1 ; „ 4
,*• ‘ ! Measured

Depth
(tJsS) •

, -j

V'1

• v '*'« ' ' '
(Inclination Azimuth
v T). - "V- ;

-ctfril.c-jj, ‘ ‘ ‘
.^Vertical,

jpeptfi >N/rS.' "
'(Sift);

“4 ““ /"
' 4 i (

■ t' ■ '
.- . +E/-W

- (USft) ;. ' f

Vertical ‘ 

^Section . 
.(usft) ’ •-

^Dogleg',,.
■ Rats' . ' 

;(*/l6ousf?)

• * t J .

'■.Build'. r’-

iRate
• (VlOOusft)

•' , i
Tumj: .' ', :v *T 

✓•^RateV’ '■ •' . •;
i (VlOOusft] ,

5.400.00 o.oo 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,500.00 o.oo 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,600.00 0,00 0.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,700.00 o.oo 0,00 5,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,800.00 o.oo 0,00 5,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-5,900.00 o.oo 0.00 5.900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,000.00 o.oo 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,100.00 o.oo 0.00 6,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
6,200.00 o.oo 0.00 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,300.00 o.oo 0.00 6.300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6.400.00 o.oo 0.00 6.400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,500.00 o.oo 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,600.00 o.oo 0.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,700.00 o.oo 0.00 6,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo o.oo
6,800.00 o.oo 0.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,898.55 0.00

Start DLS 12.00 TFO 0.22
0.00 6.898.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,900.00 0.17 0.22 6.900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 12.00 0.00
6,925.00 3.17 0.22 6,924.99 0.73 0.00 0.73 12.00 12.00 0.00
6,950.00 6.17 0.22 6.949.90 2.77 0.01 2.77 12.00 12.00 0.00
6,975.00 9.17 0.22 6,974.67 6.11 0.02 6.11 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,000.00 12.17 0.22 6,999.24 10.74 0.04 10.74 12.00 12.00 0.00

7,025.00 is.17 0.22 7,023.53 16.65 0.06 16.65 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,050.00 18.17 0.22 7,047.47 23.82 0.09 23.82 . 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,075.00 21.17 0.22 7,071.01 32.23 0.12 32.23 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,100.00 24.17 0.22 7.094.08 41,87 0.16 41,87 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,125.00 27.17 0.22 7.116.61 52.70 6.20 52.70 12.00 12.00 0.00

7,150.00 30.17 0.22 7.138.54 64.69 0.25 64.70 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,175.00 33.17 0.22 7.159.81 77.82 0.30 77.82 12.00 12.00 0.00
7.200.00 36.17 0.22 7.180.37 92.04 0.36 92.04 12.00 12.00 0.00
7.225.00 39.17 0.22 7,200.15 107.32 0.42 107.32 12.00 12.00 0.00
7.250.00 42.17 0.22 7,219.11 123.61 0.48 123.61 12.00 12.00 0.00

7,275.00 45.17 0.22 7,237.19 140.87 0.55 140.87 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,300.00 48.17 0.22 7.254.34 159.06 0.62 159.06 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,325.00 51.17 0.22 7,270.52 178.11 0.69 178.11 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,350.00 ' 54,17 0.22 7,285.68 197.99 0.77 197.99 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,375.00 57.17 0.22 7,299.77 218.63 0.85 216.64 12.00 12.00 0.00

7,400.00 60.17 0.22 7,312.77 239.99 0.93 239.99 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,425.00 63,17 0.22 7,324.63 261.99 1.02 261.99 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,450,00 66.17 0.22 7.335.32 • 284.59 1.10 284.59 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,475.00 69.17 0.22 7.344.82 307,71 1.19 307.71 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,500.00 72.17 0.22 7,353.09 331.30 1.28 331.30 12.00 12.00 0.00

7.525.00 75.17 0.22 7,360.12 355.29 1.36 355.29 12.00 12.00 0.00
7.550.00 78.17 0.22 7,365.88 379.61 1.47 379.61 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,575.00 81.17 0.22 7,370.36 404.20 1.57 404.21 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,600.00 84.17 0.22 7.373.55 429.00 1.66 429.00 12.00 12.00 0.00
7,625.00 87.17 0.22 7,375.43 453.92 1.76 453.92 12.00 12.00 0.00

7.652.28 90.45
Start 9864.29 hold at 7652.28 MD

0.22 •7,376.00 481.19 1.87 481.19 12,00 12.00 0.00

7,700.00 90.45 0.22 7,375.63 528.91 2.05 528.91 0,00 0.00 0.00
7,800.00 90.45 0.22 7.374.85 628.91 2.44 628.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,900.00 90.45 0.22 7,374.07 728.90 2.83 728.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
8.000.00 90.45 0.22 7,373.29 828.90 3.21 828.90 0.00 0.00 0.00

COMPASS 5000.1 Build 788/20/2016 1:01:08PM Page 4



TDS
Planning ReportCconcHO

.. *v >' .1]Database:\? 
^Company?;’ ’

'SlteiX-X^X X < "

iWeNborert- sV •: ' 

iDesign:--, ,>• •

r* r>, - vt-.-.- .’a . \* ••
EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 
COG Operating LLC 
Eddy County, NM.(NAD-27 2015) 
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
Roadrunner Federal Com # IH 
Lateral #1 

) Design #3

r t it ’’c ■ v Jsicr-jT*, _ • ^ ~
J>Local Co-ordinate Reference:
LTVD.Reference’: ' ' ■

IMD, Reference:/5 
i North: Reference:. *• J, 'V J ■ '•

• ^ *V .V
SurveyCalculatlon Method:- ",

---V. 1.

Site Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
KB,@ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature

-Planned Survey . ' «•

.XRa^<'XVr •.

Jvs(?M0usft)5 v ■/>

• * • ' .* v ' .. '
, v, Measured

• .V X'De'fith* ,

f.

• m?**?1* vf'>-

'Inclination, .WfAilrnuFhV.-- • ’ Depth'; • ■X
. -'v,: Vertical

^Section' ■ \

‘V J(usft) •

-'•y ,v
•s ;-bisr!?C

Rate
(vioousft)^

„'->;Build\ *V"
XORate:’ X' 

'X/iooiisftV v

8,100.00 90.45 0,22 7,372.51 928,89 3.60 • 928.90 0.00 0,00 0,00
8,200.00 90.45 0.22 7,371.72 1,026.89 3.99 1,028.90 0,00 0,00 0.00
8,300,00 90,45 0,22 7,370.94 1,126.89 4.38 1.128.90 0,00 0.00 0.00
8,400,00 90.45 0.22 7,370.16 1.228.88 4.76 1.228.89 0.00 0.00 0.00
6.500,00 90,45 0.22 7,369.38 1,328.86 5.15 1,328.89 o.oo 0,00 0.00

8.600,00 90.45 0.22 7,368.60 1,428,68 5,54 1,428,89 0.00 0.00 0,00
8,700,00 90.45 0.22 7,367,82 1,528.87 5,93 1,528,88 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,800.00 90.45 0.22 7,367,04 1.628,87 6,31 1,628.88 0,00 0.00 0.00
8,900,00 90.45 0.22 7,366.26 1.728,36 6.70 1.728.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,000,00 90.45 0.22 7,365.48 1,828.86 7.09 1.828.87 o.oo 0.00 0.00

9,100,00 • 90.45 0,22 7,364.70 1,928.86 7.48 1.928.87 0.00 0,00 0.00
9.200,00 90,45 0,22 7,363.92 2,028.85 7.86 2,028.87 0.00 0,00 0.00
9,300.00 90.45 0.22 7,363.14 2,128.85 8.25 2,128,66 0.00 0.00 0,00
9.400,00 90.45 0.22 7,362.36 2,228,84 8.64 .2,228,86 0.00 0.00 0,00
9,500.00 90.45 0.22 •7,361.58 2,328.84 9,03 2,328:86 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,600.00 90.45 0.22 7,360.80 2.428.34 9.41 2,428,86 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,700.00 90.45 0.22 7,360.02 2,528.83 9.80 2,528,85 0.00 0,00 0.00
9,800.00 90.45 6,22 7,359.24 2,628.83 10.19 2,628.85 0.00 0.00 0,00
9,900,00 90.45 0.22 7,358:45 2,728.83 10.58 2,728,85 0.00 0.00 0.00.

10,000.00 90.45 0.22 7,357,67 2,828.82 10.97 2,828.84 o.oo 0.00 o.oo.

10,100.00 90.45 0.22 7,356.89 2,928.82 11.35 2.928.84 0.00 0,00 0,00
10.200.00 90.45 0.22 7,356.11 3,028.81 11.74 3,028.84 0.00 0.00 0.00
10.300,00 90.45 0,22 7,355,33 3,128.81 12.13 3,128.83 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,400.00 90.45 0,22 7,354.55 3.228.81 12.52 3,228,83 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,500.00 90.45 0,22 7,353.77 ■3.328.80 12.90 3,328.83 0.00 0.00 0.00

10.600.00 90.45 0.22 7,352.99 3i428.80 13.29 3,428.83 0.00 0.00 0,00
10.700.00 90.45 0.22 7,352.21 3,528.80 13.66 3,528.82 0.00 0.00 0,00
10.800.00 90,45 0,22 7,351,43 3,628.79 14.07 3.628.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
10.900.00 90.45 0,22 7,350.65 •3,728.79 14.45 3,728.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
11.000.00 90.45 0,22 7,349,87 3,828.78 14,84 3,828.61 0,00 0.00 0.00

11.100.00 90.45 0,22 7,349,09 3,928.78 15.23 3,928.81 0.00 0.00 0.00
11.200.00 90.45 6.22 7,348.31 4,028.76 15,62 4.028.81 0,00 0.00 0.00
11.300.00 90,45 0,22 7,347.53 4.128.77 16,00 4.128.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
11.400.00 90,45 0.22 7.346.75 4,228.77 16.39 4,228.80 0.00 0,00 0,00
11,500.00 90,45 0.22 7,345.97 4,328.77 16.78 4,328.80 0.00 0.00 0,00

11,600.00 90,45 0.22 7,345.18 4,428.76 17.17 4;428.79 0.00 0,00 0.00
11,700.00 .90.45 0.22 7,344.40 4,528,76 17.55 4,528,79 0.00 0.00 o.cto
11,800.00 90,45 0.22 7,343.62 4,628.75 17,94 4,628.79 0.00 0.00 o.oo
11,900,00 90.45 0.22 7,342.84 4,728.75 18.33 4,728,79 '0.00 0.00 0.00
12,000.00 90.45 0.22 7,342.06 4,828.75 18.72 4,826,78 0.00 0.00 o.oo

12,100.00 90.45 0.22 7.341.28 4.928,74 19.10 4.928.78 0,00 0.00 0.00
12,200.00 90.45 0.22 7,340.50 5,028,74 19.49 5.028,78 0,00 0.00 0.00
12.300.00 90.45 0.22 7,339.72 5,128.73 19.88 5.128.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
12.400,00 90.45 0.22 7,338,94 5.228.73 20,27 5,228.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,500.00 90,45 0,22 7,338,16 5,328.73 20,66 5,328.77 0.00 0,00 0,00

12.600.00 90,45 0.22 .7,337.38 5,428.72 21,04 5,428.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,700:00 90,45 0,22 7,336.60 5.528.72. 21,43 5,528.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,800,00 90,45 0.22 7,335,82 5,628,72 21,82 5,626,76 0,00 0,00 0.00
12,900.00 90,45 0.22 7,335.04 5,728.71 22.21 5,726.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
13.000.00 90.45 0.22 .7,334.26 5,828,71 22.59 5,828,75 0,00 0.00 0.00

13,100.00 90.45 0.22 7,333.48 5,928.70 22.98 5,928,75 0.00 0,00 0.00
13.200.00 90.45 0.22 7,332.70 6,028,70 23.37 6,028.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,300.00 90.45 0.22 7,331.91 6,128.70 23.76 6,128,74 0.00 0,00 0.00
13,400.00 90.45 0.22 7,331,13 6,228,69 24.14 6,228.74 0.00 0.00 0,00
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■&M'

r-tsetrf'_j.- ra;—v •; *»• it .-
5 EDM 5000.1 Singie User Db 

V‘j COG Operating LLC
j Eddy County. NM (NAD-27 2015) 

f’.J Roadrunner Federal Com #1H
A-Jl! Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 

4 Lateral #1 

Design S3

TDS
Planning Report

?Local Coordinate Reference: -Vi! Site Roadrunner Federal Com #1H
£fc'*c ’• . * ’ ~ ■ A2TVD Reference: f ■, ' *'/ '-*«J KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44)

. .inSMD.Reference:*
jNorth'Reference:
r.jr-^rSurvey Calculation Method:'
yi,r’ —

, KB © 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
} Grid

’1 Minimum Curvature

•>-t!
..JkZ:

Planned Survey* 'yy" 4 j
i. v, ;• V-", ,

, ' " Measured v '*'-' ' % ■>
’ Depth- i r‘Inclination- "

' ’ ’'..'‘t •;-;11h?5)'.;44 v?3,<-> t***
» * * 1 1Azimuth
!. .j.

^V&lcfrV

\ Depth*’
•;4v<o§ftK.^

" -■y■K “ X-.

-r>N/-s'.v;- 
> :'(bsf^ .syus ftjytv

, Vertical > . }Dog|eg > r,. 
Sectiph- ’ yCjRate rf$l

" lusft)*' .•'^■(•/100usft);’21“
1.,• '• .rf*., ;p

5 fBuild -,'v
.j_'Rate\'.,
(?mousft)"/v

X- V’’' ' \ -X
Turn.;,. , • -

^Rat* ' *. • 
>(*/100usft)!'. 4.'';’

13,500.00 90.45 0.22 7,330.35 6.328.69 • 24.53 6,328.74 0.00 0.00 0.00

13,600.00 90.45 0.22 7,329.57 6,428,69 24.92 6,428.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,700.00 90,45 0.22 7,328.79 6,528.68 25.31 6,528.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,800.00 90.45 0.22 7,328.01 6.628.68 25.69 6,628.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,900,00 90.45 0.22 7,327.23 6,728.67 26.08. 6,728.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,000.00 90.45 0.22 7,326.45 6,828.67 26.47 6,828.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

14.100.00 90.45 0,22 7,325.67 6.928.67 26.86 6,928.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,200.00 90.45 0.22 7,324.89 7,028.66 27.24 7,028.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,300.00 90.45 0.22 7,324.11 7.128.66 27.63 7,128.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,400.00 90.45 0,22 7,323.33 7.228.66 26.02 7.228.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,500.00 90.45 0.22 7.322.55 7.328.65 28.41 7,328.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

14,600,00 90.45 0.22 7,321.77 7.428.65 28.80 7.428.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,700.00 90.45 0.22 7,320.99 7,528.54 29.18 7,528.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,800.00 90.45 0.22 7,320.21 7,628.64 29.57 7,628.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,900.00 90.45 0.22 7,319.42 7,728.64 29.96 7,728.69 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,000.00 90.45 0.22 7,318.64 7.828.63 30.35 7,628.69 0.00 0.00 o.oo

15,100.00 90,45 0.22 7,317.66 7.928.63 30,73 7.928.69 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,200.00 90.45 0.22 7,317.08 8,028.62 31.12 8,028.69 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,300.00 90,45 0.22 7,316.30 8.128.62 31.51 8,128.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,400.00 90,45 0,22 7,315.52 8.228.62 31.90 8,228.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,500,00 90.45 0.22 7,314.74 8,328.61 32.28 8,328.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

15,600.00 90.45 0.22 7,313.96 8,428.61 32.67 8,428.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
15.700.00 90.45 0.22 7,313.18 8,528.61 33.06 8.528.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,800.00 90.45 0.22 7,312.40 8,628.60 33.45 8,628.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,900.00 90.45 0.22 7,311.62 8,728.60 33.83 8,728.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,000.00 90.45 0.22 7,310.84 8,828.59 34.22 8.628.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

16.100.00 90.45 0.22 7,310.06 8.928.59 34.61 8.928.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,200.00 90.45 0.22 7,309.28 9.028.59 35.00 9.028.65 0.00 0.00 0.00
16.300.00 90.45 0.22 7.308.50 9.123.58 35.38 9.128.65 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,400.00 90,45 0.22 7,307.72 9.223.58 35.77 9.226.65 0.00 o.oo 0.00
16,500.00 90.45 0.22 7,306.94 9.323.58 36.16 9.328.65 0.00 0.00 0.00

16,600,00 90.45 0.22 7,306.15 9,426.57 36.55 9,426.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,700:00 90.45 0.22 7.305.37 9,528.57 36.93 9,528.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,800.00 90.45 0.22 7.304.59 9.628.56 37.32 9.628.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
16.900.00 90,45 0.22 7,303.81 9.728.56 37.71 9,728.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,000.00 90.45 0.22 7,303.03 9,828.56 38.10 9,828.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

17,100.00 .90.45 0.22 7,302.25 9.928.55 38.49 9.928.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,200.00 90.45 0.22 7,301.47 10.028.55 38.87 10,020.62 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,300.00 90.45 0.22 7,300.69 10.128.54 39.26 10,128.62 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,400.00 90.45 0.22 7,299.91 10.228.54 39.65 10,228.62 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,500,00 90,45 0.22 7,299.13 10.328.54 40.04 10,328.61 0.00 0.00 0.00

17,516.56 90.45
TD at 17516.56

0.22 7,299.00 10,345.10 40.10 10,345.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
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4?concHO TDS
Planning Report

i.'*'rs-stoc*- •.
^Database:^^,'' ?4','"':<n! EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 
'company : • 3 j COG Operating LLC

Eddy County, NM (NAD-27 2015) 
Roadrunner Federal Com # 1H 
Roadrunner Federal Com # 1H 
Lateral #1 
Design #3

tircisr ’ 'if^S '

|Oym^aiiyAK' jy' ^

'Site: ■ • f. > - -

jWell:; _
.Wellbore:,
I-l. _■ Sr .
iDosign:

- -1>.'!■ ‘Tf\
[Local Coordinate Reference:^ ’ l, 

MV_6'Reference:**'K'*.,/*''1 ’ 
iMD ReferVnceV’-V' ',‘d / ^ *' -v

;No'rth Reference”’. *•>.." ':
Survey. Calculation Metho'd: "

Il«j■ *
Site Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
KB © 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature

rOesigri-Tarqets ' < ,‘f ■ •

’^Lcmqitude'

,/ ~h|t/missjarget.v^ Dip'Angler ioTp Dir'A'.T,VD, • s

- 7 Af) '- »
>N/-S* i,r
•(4#: -

-t* .*,»■ .'
*

% ■
’♦E/-W' ' • {Northing1 \ .'.^Easting-*.-71-^v}-■ -*.. ■ . ^

1 .'^ysft)'- Y.:JK' Latitude ' "

KOP (RFC # 1H/L1 Desij
- plan hits target center
- Point

0.00 0.00 6,898.55 o.oo 0.00 397,906.10 529,306.00 32’ 5' 38.128 N 104' 14' 19.319 W

PBHL (RFC #1H/L1) -0.45 0.22 7,299.00
- plan hits target center
- Rectangle (sides W100.00 H10.345.18 D0.00)

10,345.10 40.10 408,251.20 529,346.10 32 ’7' 20.509 N 104' 14' 18.747 W

EOC (RFC #1 H/L 1 Desi;
- plan hits target center 
• Point

0.00 0.00 7,376.00 481.19 1.87 398,387.29 529,307.87 32s 5' 42.890 N 104' 14' 19.292 W

iPlan'Annotations

'

6,898.55
7,652.28

17,516.56

6,898.55
7.376.00
7.299.00

Start DLS 12.00 TFO 0.22 
Start 9864.29 hold at 7652.26 MD 
TD al 17516.56
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COG Operating LLC
Eddy County, NM (NAD-27 2015) .
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H
30-015-43133
Lateral #1
Design #3

Anticollision Report

21 August, 2016

* - * .4



TDS
Anticollision Report

AV

^Company:.
'Project: _
^Reference Site:

~r .Site Error: . •
-• i’

Reference .Well:. ■> ' 
WeTi Error: ^ ' -

[Reference Wellbore
S*i IS^S *r; wr~ a

• ‘ ^ COG Operating LLC 
-5> j Eddy County. NM (NAD-27 201S) 

J Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
i 0.00 usft

Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
0.00 usft 
Lateral #1’i

Reference'Design:'-*i ■? Design #3
1 f * i«hi*» »» <i mm, ft* -■aJn

=^=*5----- .........-r;.:-------------- ^
Local Co-ordinatoReference: 
•Typ^Reference:^'-' '<
Mb Reference: . t''
North Reference: *> ’• -
SuryeyCaiculatlonMethod:

V*t*< V*. ,\j^» . "* • * •

Output errors are at^ • • .
Database:; cK/:.", yy’ •*
Offset’TVDRefererice:1

• - - CTiAiaanTO-g » r7s.~.o*'-oo« waMutair a
Wall Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
KB@ 3275.40usft (Latshaw44)
KB @ 3275.40usfl (Latshaw 44)

.’ ; Grid

’ ■*

\V

Minimum Curvature 
2.00 sigrria
EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 
Offset Datum
WMMVi ■ MtM*. wsvavn** n>i

'Reference
s^fo-Tf*-&.>■■..

Filter type: 
Interpolation Method 
Depth Range: 
Results Limited by:

NO GLOBAL FILTER: Using user defined selection & filtering criteria 
Stations Error Model:
Unlimited Scan Method:
Maximum center-center distance Of 9,999.98 usft Error Surface:

Warning Levels Evaluated at: 2.00 Sigma Casing Method:

ISCWSA
Closest Approach 3D 
Elliptical Conic 

Not applied

Survey ■too? Prog ra m i

_ From" ' . 
■(usft)': *,. •

"V' ; 'Date, '8/21/2016,

To - * ‘ ^ '
^usft)’ ‘ ’ Survey (Wellbore),

••••• • ------ , :

. TooJ Name;' ■•Description; ’

■ * '

. C

0.00 17,516.56 Design »3(Lateral#!) MWD MWD - Standard

Siirrimarv.' . 1 - - 1 ' 1 r - j

, - ‘ . -- • '' > '

' 'S|tlrName ' f. . . •
, ."offset We ji - Wellbore - Design ’ . • ' .

\ • . Reference 1, 

Measure'di- -
* ,**-*i^r < • ' *

.. .Depth:
, (usft): ■*,<«.

'Wfsei: 
Measufe'd, , 

..Depth 
MmWv;

* ' 3'. "4: y*y
•” bisjance • ? 
^Between .Between ■' 

Centres’, 'Ellipse's-1,

I '.'fUSftl'; ► ' S* .(USft)’ ,

Separation,
• .Factor

Warning

- *

Roadrunner Federal Com #11H
Roadrunner Federal Com #11H - Lateral#! - Oesign #1 6,908.83 6,908.63 29.90 -0.88 - 0.972 Level 1. CC
Roadrunner Federal Com#11H - Lateral#! - Design #1 6,925.00 6,924,79 29.91 -0.94 0.969 Level 1, ES, SF

iasr:*^-vxr
Offset Design
Survey program:■«y Program: £iO;WVVO-

‘.y 'Offtst
.Measured,*. Vertical'*.*-: Measursd* * *

’ Roadrunner Federal Com # 11H - Roadrunner Federal Com #11H - Lateral #1 -Design #1
■Trr rr yr

} Offset Site Error:
.................. —ft, •'* ' ‘I* ’ '■ v''
• J-c ../ Offset Wofl Error:

Deptn -.Depth.
’ . _ ifuiflj,; - V(usfti % ~ .fuffi

•' Semi Major Axii.”}' I !f '■ *; ,’* ■ * ■ -, , • *f . ''^j* ‘Distance ; '’V-f (,J. 1 ' 3” - ■.

'Reference ^Offset. 1 Hlghside * _ Offset WellBore Centre _. ^ .Betswen. "..'Between .Minimum Separation _ - naming
" v '• - ifoolfacT.y 1 y^if^ i '4 ." »EMV- ( * ■’centr**‘ ‘ 'Ellipses';1 ’separaTlon ; Fsctor ‘ '

•• (usft| ' .(usft). •”>('•)’■ . (usftj .(uVftVs • <;V,rjustir ,^r ^'(usSr: I , *"''
—-jC, ......i.'.... .u... . ..... ,-T--i. ,f., ..■w'-—...

'O.Musn 

■’ 'O.OOusft

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 23.90 29.90
100,00 100.00 99.60 99.60 0.08 0.08 90.00 0.00 29.90 29,90 29,73 0.17 177.647
200.00 200.00 199.60 199.80 6.31 0.31 90.00 0.00 29.90 29 90 29.28 0.62 48.409
300.00 300.00 299.80 299.80 0.53 0.53 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 28.83 1.07' 28 018
400.00 400.00 399 80 399 80 0.76 0.76 90.00 0.00 1 29 90 .29.90 28.38 162 19.714
530.00 500.00 499.80 499.80 0.98 0.98 90.00 Q.CQ 29.90 29.90 27.93 1.97 15.207

600.00 600.00 599.80 ssg.eo 1.21 1.21 90.00 O.CO 29.90 29.90 27.48 2.42 12.377
700.00 700.00 699.80 699.80 1.43 1.43 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 27.03 2.87 10.435
800.00 600.00 799.80 799.80 1.66 1.66 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 26.59 3.31 9.020
900.00 900.00 699.80 899.80 1.88 1.68 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 26.14 3.76 7.943

1.000.00 1.000.00 999.60 999 80 2.11 2.11 90.00 000 29 90 29 90 25.69 4.21 7.096

1.100.ro 1.100.00 1.099.80 1.099.80 2.33 2.33 90.00 000 29.90 29.90 25.24 4.66 6.412
1,200.00 1,200.00 1,199.80 1,199 80 256 258 90.00 0.00 29.90 29 90 24.79 5.1* 5 849
1,300.03 1,300.00 1.299.80 1.299.80 2.78 2.78 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 24.34 5.56 5.375
1,400,00 1.400.00 1,399.80 1.399 80 3.01 ?01 90.00 0.00 29 90 29.90 23.89 6.01 4.973
1,500.00 1.500.00 1.499.80' 1.499.80 3.23 3.23 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 23.44 6.4$ 4.627

1.600.03 1.600.00 1.599.60 1.599 80 3.48 3.46 90.00 000 29.90 29.90 22.69 6.91 4.326
1.700.00 1.700.00 1.699.80 1.699 80 3.63 3.68 ' 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 22.54 7.36 4.002
1.800.00 1.800.00 1,799.50 1.799.80 3.91 3.90 90,00 0.00 29.90 29.90 22.09 7.81 3.828
1,900.03 1.900.00 1,899.60 1.899.80 4.13 4,13 90.00 0 00 29.90 29.90 21.64 8.26 3 620
2.000.00 2 000,00 1.999,80 1.999.80 4 35 4.35 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 21.19 8.71 3.433

2.100.03 2.100.00 2.099.80 2.0B9.80 4.58 468 9C.Q0 0.00 29.90 29.90 20.74 9.16 3.265
2 200.00 2,200.00 2.199.80 2,199.80 4.60 4.80 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 20.29 9.61 3.112
2.300.00 2.300.00 2,299.80 2.299 80 5.03’ 5.03 90.00 0.00 29 90 29.90 19.64 10.06 2.973
2.400.00 2.400.00 2,399.80 2,399.80 5.25 525 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 19.39 10.51 2.846
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TDS
Anticollision Report«rCOflCHO

nu- • «•• • Af COG Operating LLC

Eddy County, NM (NAD-27 2015) 
•-S j Roadrunner Federal Com #tH

iProjocl: ''
Reference Site:

*** ■>. --•.■* . -- ^[Site Error: f •i-iO.OO usft
^eference.Weil: ‘r. | Roadrunner Federal Com #IH 

,WeM Error: i-....‘a 0.00 usft
_. -» *r \

.Reference We!ltjorcA ti<j Lateral #1
[Referonce'DVsIgh? ™ ’ ’ •
U-^aiJtcsaty *'•

pMD Reference: c
North Reference*:.. ".’A- '* f' ^

Survey Calculation Method:' . A
.. ■*, .-.2___ •. '“Av-

Output errors are at; y?. ,-h •’ •
Database:^'' <“

►. '^T^-f33*t*S*~STTr>5Ti~+X* wiarastr* wsnr.r.?*'**
.4 ■---''•*••• •*— ► v\fej|[Roadrunner Federal Com #1H

KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44)
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44)
Grid
Minimum Curvature 
2.00 sigma
EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 
Offset Datum

»ja mm.ii t '»m«<

^Database
Io^et-7VD'Reference:j,,s, .,•„•• -------------

w4' &wjs£» ^..S ■jumx w autmrs^p* su u«t»»«. m< »»

Offset Deslan' • - » Roadrunner Federal Com #1 H- Roadrunner Federal Com #11h - Lateral #1 - Design#!
£ : Offset SNe'Errer:’ -i ‘.0.00 usfl t

Survey Pregrsm: O-MWO ’
iRtftfMM jOflM

.Musured’ Vertical ,e (Measured 
\ 'OipTn,/ - Depth ,.' Depth s U

Vertical 
Depth' ,

•* 7 is ■
. .vis__i -t * , *i
.Semi M»|or Axis N f",

• Reference Offset" ,Hlgh»ide"' . 
Toolfiee ..

. 'offset Wellbore Centre . ; 

*,i '*NI-S' ' . *E/4rt' •[

•>Dljiihcei « 
Between1 JBetvreem.i 
Centres' • ' Ellipses

• 'OffMt'WellErrerA "• 0.00u»fl’’
* *1 i. ' ' . '* • 4 •’ i

•: ' ' <._;*! ’ - ‘ 
Mlnimanv* jSeperstlea '.Wimlng C.
S^Vantloh'^ ‘ Factor, s1 . *T, * ;^ % '

j >**) 4- .■F‘'*«l' , A*l2: tyjrii' (USftj"’ ■ '*„f --c'n-V.

2,500 00 2,500.00 2,499.80 2.499.80' 5.48 5.48 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 18.94 10.96 2.729

2,000 00 2,600.00 2,599.60 2.599.80 5.70 5.70 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 18.49 11.41 2.621

2,700.00 2.700.00 2.699.80 2.699.80 • 5.93 5.93 90,00 0.00 29.90 29.90 16.04 11.85 2.522

2,800.00 2,600.00 2,799.80 2,79980 6,15 6.15 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 17.59 12.31 2.430
2,00000 2,900.00 2,899.80 2.899 80 6.33 638 90.00 ooo 29.90 29 90 17.14 12.76 2.344

3.000.00 3,000.00 2.999.80 2.999 80 6.60 6.80 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 16.70 1330 2364

3.100.00 3,100.00 3.099.80 3.099.80 8.83 6.83 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 16.25 13.65 2.190

3,200.00 3.200.00 3.199 80 3,199 80 7.05 7.05 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 15.80 14.10 2.120

3,300.00 3,300,00 3,299.80 3.299.80 7.28 7.28 90.00 o.oo 29.90 129.90 1535 14.55 .2.055
3.400.00 3,400.00 3,399.80 3.399.80 7.50 7.50 90 00 o.oo 29.90 29.90 14.90 15.00 1.993

3.50000 3.S00.00 3.499 80 3,499 80 ■7.73 7.73 90.00 o.oo 29.90 29.90 14.45 15.45 1.935

3 600 00 3,600 00 3.699.80 3.599.80 7.95 7.95 90.00 0.00 29.90 .29.90 14.00 15.90 1.880

3,700 00 3.700.00 3,699.80 3.699 80 8.18 8.18 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 13.55 1635 1.829

3,80000 3.800.00 3,799.80 3,799.80 8.40 8.40 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 13.10 16.80 1.760
3.900.00 3.900.00 3,899.80 3.899.80 8.63 8.62 90.00 000 29.90 29.90 12.65 17.25 1.733

4.000.00 4.000.00 3.999.60 3.999.80 8.65 8.85 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 12.20 17.70 1.689

4.100 00 4,100.00 4.099.80 4.099 80 9.07 9.07 90.00 0.00 29 90 29.90 11.75 18.15 1.647

4.200.00 4,200.00 4.199.80 4,199.80 9.30 9.30 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 11.30 18.60 1.608

4,300.00 4.300.00 4,299.80 4.299.80 9.52 9.52 90.00 0.00 29.90 29,90 10.65 19.05 1,570

4.400 00 4,400.00 4,399 80 4,399.80 ,9.75 9,75 90.00 0.00 29.00 29.90 10.40 19 50 1.533

4.500.00 4.500.00 4.499.80 4,499.80 9.97 9.97 50.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 9.95 19.95 1.499 Level 3

4.600 00 4.600.00 4.599.60 4.599 80 1020 10.20 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 960 20 40 1.466 Level 3

4.700.00 4.700.00 4,899.80 4 699 80 10.42 10.42 90 00 0.00 29.90 29.90 90S 20 85 1434 level 3

4.800.00 4.800.00 4,799.60 4.799.80 10.65 10.55 90.00 o.oo 29.90 29.90 8.60 21.30 1.404 Level 3
4.900.00 4.900.00 4.899.80 4,899 60 t0.87 10.67 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 8.15 21.75 1.375 Level 3
5,000.00 5.000.00 4.999.60 4.999.80 11.10 11.10 90.00 0.00 29.90 29 90 7.70 22.20 t.347 Level 3

5,100.00 5.100.00 5.099.80 5.099.80 11.32 1132 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 7.28 22.64 ’ 1 320 Level 3

5,200.00 5,200.00 5.199.80 5.199 80 11.55 11;5S 90 00 0.00 29 90 29.90 661 23.09 1 295 Level 3
5.300.00 5,300.00 5.299.60 S.299.80 11.77 11.77 90.00 o.oo 29.90 •29 90 6.36 23.54 1 270 Level 3
5,400.00 5.400.00 5,399,80 S.3S9.60 12.00 12.00 90.00 0,00 29.90 29.90 5.91 23.99 1.246 L«vel2

5.500.00 5.500.00 5.499.80 5.499.80 12.22 12.22 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 5.46 24.44 1.223 Level 2

5,600.00 5.600.00 5.599 80 5.599.80 12.45 12.45 90.00 0.00 29.90 29,90 5.01 24.89 1.201 Lev*l2

5,700.00 5.700.00 5 699.80 5.699.80 12.67 12,67 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 4.58 25.34 1.180 Level2
5.800.00 5.600.00 5.799 80 5.799 80 12.90 12.90 90.00 0.00 29 90 29 90 4,11 25.79 1.159 Lev*l2

5.900.03 5.900.00 5,599.80 5.899 80 13.12 13.12 90.00 0.00 29 90 29 90 3.66 28.24 1,139 level 2

e.ooo.oo 6.000.00 5,999.50 5.999.60 13.35 13.35 90.00 0.00 29.90 29 90 3 21 '26.69 1.120 Level2

6.100.00 6,100.00 6,099.80 6 099 80 13.57 13.57 90.00 0.00 29.90. 29 90 2.76 27,14 1.102 Level 2
6.200.00 6.200,00 6.199.80 6.199.80 13.80 13.79 90.00 0.00 29 90 29 90 2.31 27.59 1.084 level?

6.300.00 6,300.00 6,299.80 8.299.80 14.02 14.02 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 1.88 28.04 1.066 Level2
6,400.00 6,400.00 6,399.80 6.399.80 14.24 14J4 90.00 0.00 29.90 29 90 1.41 2849 1.05C Level2

6.500.00 6.500.00 6499.80 6.499 80 14 47 14.47 90 00 0.00 29.90 29 90 0.99 28.94 1.033 Lev*l2

6.600.00 6.600.00 6.599.80 6.599 80 14.69 14.69 90 00 0.00 29 90 29 90 0.51 29.39 1017 Level 2
6.700.00 6.700.00 6,699.80 6.699.60 14.92 14,92 90.00 0.00 29.90 29.90 0.06 29.64 1.002 Level 2

6.800.00 6.800.00 6,799.80 6,799.60 15,14 15.14 90.00 0 00 29.90 29.90 -0.39 30.29 0.987 Level 1

6,898 55 6.698.55 6.898.35 6.898 35 .1537 15.36 90.00 0.00 29 90 29 90 -0.83 30.73 0.973 Level 1
6.900.00 6.900 00 6.899.80 8.899 80 15.37 1537 89.76 0.00 29 90 29~90 -0.84 30.74 0.973 Levell

6,908.63 6.908.63 '6,908.63 6.908.63 15.39 1539 69.99 0.00 29.90 29 90 •0.88 30.78 0.972 Level 1, CC

6.925.00 6.S24.S9 6.924.79 6.924.79 15.42 15.42 91.16 0.00 29.90 2991 •0.94 30.85 0.999 Level 1. 6S, SF

6.950.00 6,949.90 6,949.70 6,949.70 15.48 15.43 95.04 0.00 29.90 30.02 -0.94 30.96 0.970 Level 1

6.975.03 6 974.67 6.974.47 6.974.47 15.54 15.54 101.19 0.00 29.90 30.49 -0.58 31.07 0.981 Level 1
7,000.00 6.999.24 6,999.04 6.999 04 15.60 15.59 109.15 0.00 29.90 31.73 0.55 31.18 1.018 Level2

7.025.00 7.023.53 .7,023.33 7,023.33 15.65 15.65 118.08 0.00 29.90 34.17 2.8S 31.29 1.092 Level 2

8/27/2076 2:11:07PM

CC • Min centre to center distance or covergent point, SF - min separation factor, ES - min ellipse separation
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#concHo
.Company: .

.15'? ••

^Project:-
.... s»Reference,Slte:>- • 

^IfoError: °

Reference Well:' 
|WeH Error: .

Reference, WeMbWe 

Reference Design:

.1.

COG Operating LLC 
Eddy County, NM (NAD-27 2015) 
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
0.00 usft
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
0.00 usft 
Lateral #1 
Design #3

TDS
Anticollision Report

re - ass.
Local.Co-ordinate Reference:^.;, s 
iTvtf Reference: -r^'v
|M0 Reference:, 'i & r .''5*. ct5, 

NortfvRbforence: ‘ \!i

Output o/rors arc at' 
database:

Offset TVD Reference:

Well Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44)
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature 
2.00 sigma
EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 
Offset Datum

^Offset Design t Roadrunner Federal Coni #11H - Roadrunner Federal Com #11H - Lateral #1 -Desiqn#1 , i
• Off W sin Error; . 0 OQ u \

iSuivey Program: CAMCif /'
l V RtJtfincV -Vt. |jS«mlMajorAile
|M«iiur»d' Vertical ■ -ijMeeitfro'd.,?/ Vertlc*l^',VRelera<ice *. lOtftet, 
^Deputy Depth?. ‘..lD«pin''^,V*jdepth!-'' .y^*' fo Vl-Vu'

. \.. 1 'Hlgh»ldev,,-?
' **—i,<<Toolfae*v'f

Ofleel Wellborn Centre, _ 
.♦N/j-j ' -B-W Ti ;

i} •
l.*^0istanc< -a

iGttwttnJBmwma*,
:<S5t felled iiip«4* r

■Minimum - 

Separation .

t'

^Factor w

Ott»etW«'HError.‘ 0.00usftj

7,050.00 7,047.47 7,047.27 7,047.27 15,71 15.70 126.99 0.00 29.90 38.15 6.76 31.40 1.215 Level 2
7.075.00 7,071.01 7.070,81 7,070.61 15.77 15.75 135.05 0.00 29.90 43.69 12.37 31.51 1.393 Level 3
7.100.00 7.094.08 7,09368 7,093.88 15.82 15.80 141.87 0.00 29.90 51.36 19.74 31.62 1.624
7,125.00 7,116.61 7,116.41 7,116.41 15.38 15.85 147.42 0.00 29.90 60.49 28.77 31.73 1.907
7,150.00 7,138.54 7,138.34 7,138.34 15,93 15.90 151.83 0.00 29.90 71.17 39.34 31.83 2.236
7.175.00 7,158.81 7,159.61 7.159.61 15.98 15.95 155.31 0.00 29.90 83.26 51.33 31,93 2.608

7.200.00 7.180.37 7.180.17 7.150.17 16.04 18.00 158.05 000 29.90 96.67 64.64 32.03 3018
7.225.00 7.200.15 7,199.95 7,199.95 16.11 16.04 160.21 000 29.90 111 29 79.17 32,12 3.465
7,250.00 7,218.11 7.218.91 7.213.91 16.18 16.09 161.91 o.oo 29.90 127.06 94.85 32,21 3.945
7.275.00 7,237.19 7,236.99 7.236.99 16.26 16.13 163.23 0.00 29.90 143.90 11160 32.29 4.456
7,500.00 7,254.34 7,254.14 7,254.14 16.34 16.16 164.25 0.00 29.90 161.73 129,36 32.37 4.996

7.025.00 7.270.52 7.27032 7.27032 16.43 16.20 165.00 0.00 29.90 180.49 146.04 32.45 5.562
7,350.00 7.285.68 7.285.48 7,285.48 16.53 16.23 165.52 0 00 '29 90 200.12 167.60' 32.52 6.154
7,375.00 7,299.77 7,299.57 7.299.57 16.64 16.27 165.83 000 29.90 220.56 187.97 32.58 6.769
7.400.00 7,312.77 7.312.57 7.312,57 16.75 16.30 165.93 0.00 29.90 241.73 209.09 32.64 7.405
7,425.00 7,324.63 7,324,43 7,324.43 16.67 16.32 165.80 0.00 29.90 253.58 230.88 32,70 6.061

7,450.00 7,135.32 7.335.12 7,335.12 17.01 16.35 165 42 0.00 29.90 28604 253.29 32.75 8.735
7,475.00 7,344.82 7.344.62 7.344 62 17.15 16.37 164.71 0.00 29.90 309.05 276.26 32.79 9.426
7,500.00 7.353.09 7,352.89 7,352.68' 17.30 16.39 163.57 0.00 29.90 332.53 299.71 32.82 10.130
7.525.00 7,360.12 7.359 92 7,359.92 17,46 16.40 161.79 obo 29.90 356.43 323 57 32.86 10.848
7.550.00 7,265.88 7,385.53 7.395.58 17.63 16.46 162.89 0.68 29.90 380.54 34763 32.91 11.562

7,575.00 7,370.38 7.422.86 7,422.69 17.31 16 55 165.22 406 29 90 404.57 371.73 32.84 12.321
7.600.00 7.373,55 7.48383 7,482.46 16.00 16.56 168.78 15 83 29.02 428.26 395,95 32.32 13,252
7.625.00 7,375.43 7,626.69 7.613.12 18,19 17.00 173.39 7228 29.97 450.60 421.31 29.23 15.388
7.6S2.2S 7,376.00 B. 114 42 7.838.00 18.41 19.33 176.47 481.35 30 37 463.08 451,62 11.46 40.418
7.700.00 7.375.83 6,162.14 7,837,98 18.82 19.73 176.49 529.07 30.42 463 43 451.60 11.82 39,191

7.800.00 7.374.85 6.262,14 7.837.94 19.78 20.55 176.53 629.07 30 52 464.15 451.47 12.68 36.612
7.900.00 7,374.07 8,362.14 7.837.90 20.85 21.67 176.57 729.06 3062 464.87 451.23 1364 34,092
8.000.00 7.373.29 8,462.14 7.837 86 22.02 22.80 176.61 829.06 .30.72 465.59 450.91 14.68 31.716
8.100.00 7.372.51 8,562.13 7.837.62 23.28 24.01 176.65 929 06 30.62 466.31 450.62 15.79 29.525
8.200.00 7.371.72 8.662.13 7,837.78 24.61 25.30 176.69 1.029 05 30.91 467.03 450.07 't6.96 27.535

8.300.00 7.370.94 8.762.13 7,837.74 25.99 26.65 176.74 1.129.05 31.01 467.76 449.58 18.17 25.738
8.400.00 7,370.18 8.862.12 7.637.70 27.43 28.06 176,78 1.229.05 31.11 468.46 449.06 1942 24,121
8.500.00 7.368.38 8.962.12 7.837.86 28.92 29.51 176.82 1,329 04 3121 469.20 446.50 20.70 22.667
8.600 00 7.368.60 6.062.12 7 837 62 30 44 31.00 176 86 1.429 04 31.31 469.97 447.9? 22.00 21.359
8,700.00 7,367.82 9,162.11 7,837.58 31.99 32.52 176.90 1,529.04 31.41 470.65 447.32 23.32 20.179

8,800.00 7,367.04 9 262.11 7.837.54 33.57 34.08 176.94 1,629.03 31.51 471.37 . 446.71 24.66 19.113
8.900.00 7,366.26 9,362.11 7.837.50 35.18 35.68 176.98 1,729.03 31.60 472.09 446.08 26.02 18,147
9.000.00 7.365.48 9,462.10 7.837.46 36.81 37.27 177.02 1.829.03 31.70 472.82 445.44 27.38 17.269
9,100.00 7.364.70 9,562.10 7.837.42 38.45 36.59 177.06 1.329.02 3180 473.54 444.79 28.75 16 468
9.200,00 7.363.92 9,662.10 7 837.38 40.11 40.53 177.09 .2.029.02 31.90 47457 444.13 10.14 15.736

9,300.03 7,363.14 9.762,09 7,837.33 41.78 42.19 177.13 2.129.02 32.00 474.99 443.4$ 31.53 15.065
9,400.00 7.362.36 $.662.09 7.837,29 43.47 43.86 177.17 2.229.01 32,tO 475.72 442.79 32.93 14.448
9.500.00 7.361.58 9.962.09 7,837.25 45.17 45.54 177.21 2.329.01 32 20 476.44 442,11 34.33 13,878
9.800.00 7,360 80 10.062.08 7.63721 46.87 47.23 177 25 2.429 01 3229 477.17 441.43 35.74 13.352
S.700.00 7,360.02 10.162.08 7837.17 48.59 43 94 177.29 2,529.00 3239 477.89 440.74 37.15 12.863

9.800.00 7.359.24 10,262.08 7.837.13 50.31 50.65 177.33 2,629.00 32.49 478,02 440.08 38.57 12.410
9.900.00 7.358.45 10.362.06 7.637.09 52.04 52.37 177.37 2,729.00 32.59 479.34 439.35 39.99 11.987

10.000,00 7.357,67 10.462.07 7,837.05 53.78 54.10 177.41 2.829.00 32.69 480.07 438.66 41.41 11.593
10,100.00 7.356.89 10,562.07 7.837.01 55.52 55.83 177.44 2,928.99 32.79 480,79 437,96 42.84 11.224
1C,200.00 7.356,11 10.662.07 7,833.97 57.27 57.57 177.48 3,028.99 32 89 481.52 437.28 44.26 10.878

10.300.00 7.355.33 10,762.06 7,638 93 59.02 59.31 177.52 3,128.93 32.99 482.25 436.65 45.89 10.554

8X1/2016 2:11:07PM
CC • Mm centre to center distance or covergent point, SF - min separation factor. ES - min ellipse separation

Page 4 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 78



TDS
Ariticollision Report

'Company:.
)y.
Project:- v- 
(Reference Site: 
-Site, Error.*,!
Reference,Well:j

^Velj Error: * . ..
RefefericeWelibore

i.
Reference. Design:.

~ —'....—r,

COG Operating LLC 
Eddy County, NM (NAD-27 2015} 
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
0.00 usft
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
0.00 usft 
Lateral #1 
Design #3

TJ~T~V‘- —r—- --I''—J-j; T» '.(V*
;Local Co-ordinate Reference:-* ' •) Well Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 

(Typ Reference: , t?\ ’
'MD Reference^' -

North Refcronce:'T f 
, Survey, Calculation' Method:'/
Output erroiVare at' '

.Database; ‘
Offset TVD, Reference":

'V

KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
KB @ 3275.40usft {Latshaw 44) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature 
2.00 sigma
EDM 5000.1 Single User Ob 
Offset Datum

Y ^ .-j-----   »»« <■ ......■■    ■» n«« — «■ <MI ......................................... I ..... I I " II «-««-> ■■ I     ■■■ I ».!!■« II I   mm'[Offset Design >4 Roadrunner Federal Com #11H - Roadrunner Federal Com #11H - Lateral #1 - Design #1
s*r..... ......    ............................. . ■- *■............ ^ ■ ■■■ ■ ». » ■.».«

T

iT/R*f»r»ne»
'MMSufMj' Vertical -

D«pilh
j’yjfynjy vi(tjjft)_ £■,:

r•lOffsat..

'Measured' T
.. 0«pth y

uVartluU.'
.iOapih*"-;-'

-SamiM_i|orA>i»j . ^ 
iRaiaraiiea Olfsat,
- --o M* '• •'

.(«»«)' ' 4iusfti;

(Dlilihc*

’Hlflhsida.. 
Joolfae?',. ..♦N(4

(ustTl,,
♦E/-W

1 kir~ ~7>' . fr
-.’Batwaan- IBalviaen.. 

Can Iras 
,Hus5)7

lElilpiM
"'•TuVrti-

Offset Sits Error: . J 10,00 usfllrzz«~*7r<—S'- ■- • *7:2335*
_M i’.; , ',(■ * -fc . jOnsatWaltErrorii 'i ..'j0.00usn.a

f- '... 'c *y , " Ar- J
- -** ^ - r ’‘‘A J.%4. i i.'* X-''’ ' a ' t**'.
Minimum ’ ’Stpiratlon; » . * *' Warning <2' L.

t Saparation, - Factor^', : t ■ , . ** ’ ^

.|u»m S ' ' ;Vh

10,400.00 7,354.55 10,862,06 7.836.89 60.78 61.06 177.S6 3,228.98 33.08 482.97 435.85 47,13 10.248
10.500.00 7,353.77 10,962.06 7.836.65 62.54 62.82 177.60 3.328.96 33.16 483.70 435.14 48.56 9.961
10,600.00 7,352.99 11.062.05 7,836.81 64.31 64.57 177.64 3.428.98 33.28 484.43 434.43 $0,00 9.689
10,700.00 7,352.21 11,182.05 7,836.77 66.08 66.34 177.67 3,528.97 33 38 485.16 433.72 51.43 9.433
10,800.00 7,351.43 11,262.05 7,836.73 67.65 68.10 177,71 3,628.97 33.48 485.88 433.01 52.87 9.190
10,900.00 7,350.65 11A62.04 7,836.69 69.62 69 87 177,75 3,728.97 33 58 486.61 432.30 54.31 8.960

11,000.00 7.349.87 11.462.04 7.836.64 71,40 71.64 177.79 3.828.96 33.68 4B7.34 431.59 55.75 8.741
11,100.00 7,349.09 11,562.04 7,836.60 73.18 73.41 177.82 3,928.98 33.77 46807 430.87 57,19 8.533
11,200.00 7,348,31 11,662.03 7,836.56 74.96 75.19 177,86 4.028.06 33.87 483.80 430.16 .58.64 8,336
11.300.00 7.347.53 11.762.03 7,636.52 76.74 76.97 177,90 4.126.95 3397 489.53 429,45 60.08 8.143
11,400.00 7.346,75 11,862.03 7.836.48 78.53 78.75 177.93 4.228.95 34.07 490 26 428.73 61.53 7.956

11.500,00 7.345.97 11.962.02 7.836.44 80.32 80.54 177.97 4,328.95 34.17 490.98 426.01 62.97 7.797
11,600.00 7.345.18 12,062.02 7,836 40 82.11 82.32 178.01 4.428.94 34.27 491.71 427.30 64.42 7.633
11,700 00 7,344.40 12,162 02 7,836.36 83W 64.11 176 04 4.528.94 34.37 492 44 426.58 65.86 7.477
11,000.00 7,343.62 12.262.02 7.836.32 85.69 65.90 178,08 4,628.94 34.46 493.17 425,86 67.31 7.327
11,900.00 7,342.84 12,362.01. 7.836.28 87.48 87.69 178.12 4.728.93 34,56 493.90 425.15 '6876 7.183

12.000.00 7,342.06 12.462.01 7.836 24 89.28 69.48 178.15 4.828.93 34.66 494 63 424.43 70.21 7,045
12.10Q.0Q 7.341.28 12,562.0 i 7.836 20 91.08 91.26 178.19 4.628.93 34.76 495 36 423.71 71.65 6.913
12.200.00 7,340.50 12.662.00 7,836,16 92.87 93.07 178.23 5.028.92 34.86 496 09 422.99 73,10 6.785
12.300.00 7.339.72 12,762,00 7,836.12. 94.67 94.87 178.26 5.128.92 34.96 496.83 422.27 74,55 6.664
12.400.00 7.338.94 12.862.00 7,836.08 96.47 96.66 178.30 5.228.92 35.06 497.56 421.55 76.00 6.547

12.500.00 7,338.16 12,961.99 7.636 04 98.27 98 46 178.33 5.328.92 35.15 498 29 420 64 77.45 6.433
12.600.03 7,337.38 13.061.99 7.836 00 100.08 100.26 178.37 5428.91 35.25 499 02 420.12 78.90 6.324
12,700.00 7.336.60 13.161.99 7.835.95 101.88 102.06 178.40 5.528.91 35.35 499.75 419.40 80.35 6.219
12.800.00 7.335.82 13.261.98 7.835.S1 103.68 103.86 178.44 5,628.91 35.45 500.46 418.68 61.61 6.118
12,900.00 7.335.04 13.361,98 7,835.87 105.49 105.67 178.47 5,728 90 3S.55 501 21 417.96 83 26 6.020

13.000.00 7.334.26 13.451.98 7.835.63 10729 107.47 178.51 5.828.90 • 35.65 501.9S 417.24 84.71 5.926
13,100 00 7.333.48 13.561.97 .7.835 79 109.10 109.27 178.54 5.926.90 35.75 502 68 416.52 86.16 5 834
13.200.00 7,332.70 13.S6V97 7.B35.75 110.91 111.08 178 58 5.028.89 35 64 50341 415.80 87.61 6.745
13,300.00 7,331.91 13,751.9? 7,635.71 112.71 112,89 178.61 6,128.69 35.94 504.14 415.08 89.07 5.660
13.400.00 7,331.13 13.861.96 7,835.67 114.52 114.69 178.65 6 228 89 36.04 504 88 414.36 90.52 5.578

13.500.00 7.330.35 13.951.96 7.835 63 118.33 116.50 178.68 6.328.86 36 14 505.81 413.64 91.97 5.497
13.600.00 7.329.57 14.061.96 7.835.59 118.14 118.31 178.72 6.428 88 3624 506 34 412.92 93.43 5.420
13,700.00 7,328.79 14.161.96 7,835 55 119.95 120.12 178,75 6.528.88 36 34 507M 412.20 94.88 5.344
13.600.00 7.328.01 14.261.95 7.635.51 121.76 121.92 178.79 6.828 87 36.44 •507 ar 411.48 96.34 5271
13.900.00 7,327.23 14,361.96 7.835.47 123.57 123.73 178.82 6.728.87 36.53 508.54 410.75 97.79 5203

14.000.00 7,326,45 14.461.95 7,835.43 125.36 125.54 178.86 6.828 87 36 63 509 28 410.03 99.24 5.132
14.100.00 7,325.67 14.561.94 7.635.39 127.19 127.36 178.89 8.928.86 36,73 510.01 409.31 100.70 5.065
14.200.00 7.324.89 14.661,94 7.835.35 129.01 129.17 '178.92 7.028.86 36.83 510.75 408.59 102.15 5.003
14,300.00 7.324.11 14,761.94 7.635.31 130.62 130.95 178.96 7.128.86 36 93 511.48 407.87 103.61 4.937
14.400.00 7,323.33 14,861.93 7,835.26 132.63 132.79 178.99 7.228.85 37,03 512.22 407.15 105.07 4.875

14,500.00 7.322,55 14,961.93 7.835.22 134.45 134.60 179.03 7,328 85 37.13 512.95 406.43 106.52 4.615
14,600.00 7,321.77 15.061.93 7,635.18 136.26 136,42 179.06 7,426.85 37.22 513.69 405.71 107.98 4,757
14,700.00 7,320.99 15.161.92 7.835.14 138.07 138.23 179.09 7.528.84 37.32 514.42 4C4.99 109.43 4,701
14.800 00 7.320.21 15.261.92 7.835.10 139 89 140.04 179.13 7.826 84 37 42 515.18 404.27 110.89 4645
14 900.00 7,319.42 15,361.92 7 835 06 141.70 141.66 179.16 7.728 84 37.52 515.89 403.54 112.35 4.592

15.000.00 7,318.64 15.461.91 7,835.02 143.52 143.67 179.19 7,825.83 37.62 51663 402,82 113.80 4.540
15.10000 7,317.86 15.561.91 7.834.98 145.33 145.49 179.23 7.928.83 37.72 517.36 402.10 115.26 4.489
15.200.00 7.317.08 15,661.91 7 634,94 U7.1S 147.30 179.26 8.028.83 37.82 518.10 401.38 116.72 4.439
15.300.00 7,316.30 15.761.91 7 834,90 148,97 149.12 179.29 8.128.83 37,91 518.84 403.66 116.18 4.390
15.400.00 7,315.52 15.861.90 ?834.e6 150.76 150.93 179.33 8.228.82 38 01 519.57 399.94 119.64 4.343

15.500.00 7,314.74 15,961.90 7.834.82 152.60 152.75 179.36 6.328.82 39.11 520.31 399.22 121.09 4.297

8X1/2016 2:11;07PM
CC • Mm centre to center distance or covergent point. SF - min separation factor. ES - min ellipse separation
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#codcho
yr -air- «e*3»«w;w3«.*.v

'^Company :>. .\( V ',;. 1 COG Operating LLC 
[R^ject:^'’..,'^ f£\ %: Aj Eddy County, NM (NAD-27 2015)

Reference Site:' • >:V Roadrunner Federal Com #1H
_£.• • f. ; ’>*(Site Error:: '-'.j.

-‘iy£ .. 
'Reference Welt:- -
i • }•■ •-
|Weil]Errori £ • £ cr-
j R efe re n c e. We II bore^

"’KJ.-'.T.r-’ -

'Reference Design:..,

0.00 usft
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
0.00 usft 
Lateral #1 
Design #3

TDS
Anticollision Report

iLdcal.Co^-ordlnateJReference: ^. - 
f .TyD r'eferdnco: ■' ‘ ' (; vjj*,• •, ^ _ 

iMD,Reference: ’’ ,,
NortffReforencoT'v „
-•"i-./' >•» ir.' i, -- ' ‘ - "
Survey CalculatiomMethod:
[Output errorsfareat1 ,

----Oatabase:', . • 
lOffset.Tyb Reference: ,•

cyi'wye;•w'jzsn
Well Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw44)
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature 
2.00 sigma
EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 
Offset Datum

»;i—'»i rm<l •»**•**.*

iOffs'etDesIgn ' (“Roadrunner Federal Com #11H - Roadrunner Federal Com #11H - Lateral #1 - Design #1

sSoml Malsr Axi»' Olitanc* , ■
Moasurod , 
^Depitu . 
.(u*R|

V**1'*!)
iOeptn,- .

■ ‘ ■

IMtaiurM: , 
1 ,6«ptfr
s(ui«iv;

.Voiilcal - 
’•■'■Dipth)'

(Rtftrcnc* ^

^ ,

OffMt .'Hlghatdo ' ■ • 
,c TdoKaco. - ‘

• o ■ •,

' .OffittW«lllior»C«ntr* *

, (u«ri|

Botwaon 
i Ctritrti ‘ 

{<?'*),

'BitwMni - 
e¥p?«»
. (U*V .

.Minimum1—a- >v
^So pi ration

.

'iapiraliVn

-'Factor

15,600.00 7,313.96 16.061.90 7.834.78 154.42 .154.56 179 39 8428.82 38.21 521 05 398.49 122.55 4252
15,700.00 7.313.18 16.161.09 7.834.74 15623 156.38 179.42 8,528 81 38.31 521.78 397,77 124.01 4.208
15,800.00 7,312.40 16.261.69 7.834.70 158.06 158.20 179.46 8,628.81 38.41 522.52 397.05 125.47 4.164
15,900.00 7,311.82 16.361.69 7,634.66 159.87 160.01 179.49 8,728.61 36.51 523 26 396.33 126.93 ' 4.122
16,000.00 7,310.84 16.461.68 7.634.62 161.69 161.83 179.52 $.828.80 38.60 524.00 395.61 128.39 4,081
16.100.00 7,310.06 16.861.66 7.634,57 163.50 163.65 179,55 8.928.80 38.70 S24.73 394.BB 129.85 4.041

16.200,00 7,309.26 16.661.86 7.834.53 155.32 165.47 179.59 9,028.80 38.80 525.47 394.16 131.31 4 002
16,300.00 7,308.50 16.761.67 7.634,49 167,14 167.29 179.62 9.128.79 38.90 526 21 393.44 132.77 3.963
16,400.00 7.307.72 16.861.67 7.634.45 166.96 169.10 179.65 9 228.79 39.00 52695 392.72 134.23 3.926
16,500.00 7.306.94 16.961.67 7.834.41 170,78 170,02 179.68 9,328.79 39.10 527.69 391.99 135.69 3.889
16.600.00 7,306.15 17,061.66 7.634.37 172.60 172.74 179.71 9 428.78 39 20 528.42 391.27 137.15 3 853

16.700.00 7.305.37 17,161.86 7,834.33 174.42 174.56 179.74 9,528.78 39.30 529.16 390.55 138.61 3 818
16,600.00 7,304.59 17.261.66 7.834 29 176.23 176.38 179.78 9.628 78 39.39 529.90 389.83 143.08 3 783
16.900 00 7,303.81 17.361.es 7.834.25 178.05 178.20 179.81 9,728.77 39.49 530.64 389.19 141.54 3.749
17,000.00 7,303.03 17,461.85 7.834.21 179.87 180,02 179.84 9.828.77 39.59 S31.38 368.36 143.00 3.716 -
17,100,00 7.302.25 17.861.65 7.834.17 181.69 181.64 179.87 9.928.77 39.69 532.12 387.68 144.46 3 683

17.200.00 7,301.47 17,661.85 7.834.13 183.51 163.66 179.90 10.028.76 39.79 532 86 366.93 145.92 3652
17,300.00 7.300.59 17.761.64 7.834.09 .185.33 165.46 179.93 10,128.76 39.89 533.60 366 21 147.39 3.620
17,400.00 7.299.91 17.861.84 7.634.05 187.15 187.30 179.96 10.228.76 39.99 £34 34 385 49 148.85 3.590
17,500,00 7,299.13 17,961.64 7.834.01 166.97 189,12 179.99 10.328.75 40.08 535.08 364.76 150.31 3.560
17.516.56 7,299.00 17,978.40 7.834 OO 189 28 189.42 -180.00 10.345.32 40.10 535 20 334.64 150.56 3.555

' .Tt-Ti5? rj-_* .■ ■ ■
‘on*»iw«ii error:*-

> • Warning -

<6.00 ujR?

0.00 us’n’i

8721/2018 2M.07PM
CC - Min centre to center distance or covergent point, $F - min separation factor, ES - min ellipse separation
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TDS
Anticollision Report

.&M'

^Company':"..- 7 

'Project/';- ,'"4 

jReference Site:. 

^SitcError: ^
1 Reference.Weil./ 

jWeil Error: /

^Reference Wejibore 

.Reference Design: * „

si«K«.3efwirr,;: *c •^rssx.’zr*. * 
/;? / COG Operating LIC

:%

I Eddy County. NM (NAD-27 2015) 
| Roadrunner Federal Com # 1H

0.00 usft
Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
0,00 usft 
Lateral #1 
Design #3

Local Coordinate Reference: / 

TVD, Reference: /?■
MD Reference:” ‘ , j
Kt, .. , . '* ■> .
North Reference^ ^ ■-' - _ 
Survey'Cakulatldn'Method: 
Outp/j t^e rrb’rs are at,.. >
:Database:r/ J1* '■ -
Offse/iy Preferences

nx-'ma^.e rsswu-jiAft.’*-*
Well Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44)

. KB @ 327S.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature 
2.00 sigma
EDM 5000.1 Single UserDb 
Offset Datum

> '•***•*«*)* »-«,

Reference.Depths are relative to KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) 
Offset Depths a're relalive to Offset Datum 

Central Meridian is 104® 20' 0.000 W

Coordinates are relative to: Roadrunner Federal Com #1H

Coordinate System is.US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution), New Mexico East 30
Grid Convergence at Surface is: 0.05°

Ladder Plot

LEGEND

jn ierFederalCom#llH, Lateral#!, Design #1 VO

8/21/2016 2:11.07PM
CC - Mm centre to center distance or covergent point, SF - min separation factor, ES - min ellipse separation
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#codcho
Company:' , -
Project:1 ■ V — • • 3. 
■'■v4Vw£'i,i - v v --
Reference Site:

■*; -stv f, , t4'

^Reference" Well: i
.Well Error:,' ,s. 
r-'i *wTi“ - ReferenceWellbore
^ReferencejDeslgn:

■ g^S T~Z.T?" .l-.T*:*?-
] COG Operating LLC 

]j Eddy County, NM (NAD-27 2015) 

Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
0.00 usft

| Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 
■| 0.00 usft 

.. j Lateral #1 
| Design S3

TDS
Anticollision Report

eLocal Co-ordinate Reference: 
fcJVD;Refer©nce: V\
1^1^®“*“'“"''“'" . i"?.''M'

MD Reference:
1 Ndrth"]Rof6rence:'s!f-''^'

i v-~ '- j.
Survey Calculation Method. , 
Output'errors, are taJ ’
Database: •
S. r - - i j.. . r ; £»£ . .,

.Offset TVDReference:

t -a-vt.w-T'fEnr-,
Well Roadrunner Federal Com #1H 5
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) |
KB @ 3275.40usft (Latshaw 44) |
Grid I

Minimum Curvature 
2,00 sigma
EDM 5000,1 Single User Db 
Offset Datum

Reference Depths are relative to KB @ 3275,40usft (Latshaw 44) 

Offset Depths are relative to Offset Datum 

Central Meridian is 104* 20' 0.000 W

Coordinates are relative to: Roadrunner Federal Com #1H

Coordinate System is US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution), New Mexico East 30
Grid Convergence at Surface is: 0.05°

Separation Factor

LEGEND

ierFederalCom#11H,Later3#1, Design #1V0

8/21/2016 2:11.07PM
CC • Mm centre to center distance or covergent point. SF • min separation factor, ES - min ellipse separation
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9/1/2016 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - FW: {External) EC Document Submitted - Road Runner Federal Com #1H

Haque, Mustafa <mhaque@blm.gov>

FW: [External] EC Document Submitted - Road Runner Federal Com #1H

Melanie Wilson <MWilson@concho.com> Thu, Sep 1, 2016 at 8:29 AM
To: "Haque, Mustafa" <mhaque@bim.gov>, Mayte Reyes <MReyes1@concho.com>

Hi Haque!

The proposed FTP is 330’ FSL A 380' FEL Section 25; proposed LTP is 100' FNL '& 330' FEL Section 24. We are in 
the process of filing an NSL application with OCO for the unorthodox LTP.

Let me know if you need anything else!!

Thank you!!

Melanie

From: Haque, Mustafa [mailto:mhaque@blm.gov]
Sent: Thursday, September 01, 2016 6:49 AM 
To: Mayte Reyes; Melanie Wilson
Subject: Re: FW: [External] EC Document Submitted - Road Runner Federal Com #1H

[Quoted text hidden]

https ://mail.go6gle.com/mailAy0/?ui=2&ik=2a655a445e&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=156e627aff825cdc&siml=156e627aff825cdc 1/1



PECOS DISTRICT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

OPERATOR’S NAME: 
LEASE NO.: 

WELL NAME & NO.: 
SURFACE HOLE FOOTAGE: 
BOTTOM HOLE FOOTAGE 

LOCATION: 
COUNTY:

COG Operating, LLC.
NMNM-112907
Road Runner Federal 1H
0190’ FSL & 0380’ FEL
0050’ FNL & 0330’ FEL
Section 25, T. 25 S., R 26 E., NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico_______

All previous COAs still apply.

MHH 09012016

Page 1 of 1



Additional data for EC transaction #348667 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

NOTE
WELL TYPE: OIL


